That the item lie on the table pending further discussion and amendments. 

MEETING DETAILS: 
The procedural motion was Carried 6 / 1 

CARRIED 
~~~~~~~~ 

11.5 20080306 – Request for Extension of Currency Period - Preliminary Approval and Development Permit for Reconfiguring of a Lot – One (1) Lot into One Hundred and Twelve (112) Lots – Stages 5 to 8 of the Sanctuary Estate –– Jubilee Pocket Road, Jubilee 

11.5 - 20080306 – Request for Extension of Currency Period - Preliminary Approval 
and Development Permit for Reconfiguring of a Lot – One (1) Lot into One Hundred 
and Twelve (112) Lots – Stages 5 to 8 of the Sanctuary Estate –– Jubilee Pocket Road, 
Jubilee Pocket - 164SP258380 

PURPOSE 
To present the assessment of a request for extension of currency period and seek Council’s 
determination. 

OFFICER’S RECOMMENDATION 
That Council approves the Request for Extension of Currency Period for Preliminary 
Approval and Development Permit for Reconfiguring of a Lot – One (1) Lot into One 
Hundred and Twelve (112) Lots – Stages 5 to 8 of the Sanctuary Estate –– Jubilee Pocket 
Road, Jubilee Pocket – 164SP258380 to 26 November 2027. 

RESOLUTION OM2025/01/28.10 
Moved By:           CR J CLIFFORD 
Seconded By:     CR J FINLAY 

That Council approves the Request for Extension of Currency Period for Preliminary